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 Network Strategies and Innovations, Inc. 
ESRD Networks 10 & 12 

ESRD Network Contract Board of Directors 
Membership Roster 

January 1, 2016 
 

Term 
Began 

Term 
Ends 

Terms 
Served Category 

Network 10 Network 12 

Affiliation IL MO KS IA NE 

   MRB Chairman (Ex-Officio)       

7/1/2013 
1/2015 

12/2014 
12/2017 

1st Term 
2nd Term 

Tim Pflederer, MD X     
FMC 

Morton, IL 

7/1/2013 12/2016 1st Term Patrick Brophy, MD    X  
Univ. of IA Children’s Hospital 

Iowa City, IA 

   Network Nephrologist       

1/2016 12/2016 Appt William L. Whittier, MD, FASN X     
Rush University Medical Center 

Chicago, IL 

7/1/2013 
1/2015 

12/2014 
12/2017 

1st Term 
2nd Term 

Christie Thomas, MD, Chair    X  
University of Iowa Hospital 

Iowa City, IA 

   Network Patient Representatives       

7/1/2013 
1/2016 

12/2015 
12/2018 

1st Term 
2nd Term 

Michael Turner X      

1/2015 12/2017 1st Term James Annuschat   X    
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Term 
Began 

Term 
Ends 

Terms 
Served Category 

Network 10 Network 12 

Affiliation IL MO KS IA NE 

   At Large Members       

1/2015 12/2017 1st Term Transplant Mark Wakefield, MD  X    
University of Missouri 

Columbia, MO 

   Pediatrics 

This position is covered by 
a BOD member – Patrick 
Brophy, MD (NW 12 MRB 
Chair). 

      

1/2016 12/2018 Appt. 
Vascular 
Access 

Monnie Wasse, MD, MPH, 
FASN 

X     
Northwestern University Feinberg 

School of Medicine 
Chicago, IL 

7/1/2013 
1/2016 

12/2015 
12/2018 

1st Term 
2nd Term 

Nurse Cathy Colombo, RN X     
Mt. Sinai Hospital 

Chicago, IL 

1/2016 12/2017 Appt. 
Social 
Worker 

Lisa G. Barton, LMSW   X   
FMC – Great Bend 

Great Bend, KS 

1/2016 12/2018 Appt. Dietitian Danita Minor, RD, LD  X    
DCI Carondelet 
Kansas City, MO 

7/1/2013 12/2016 1st Term Admin Laurie Hippensteel, RN  X    
VA Medical Center 
Lee’s Summit, MO 

1/2016 12/2017 Appt. Technician Alice McCaster X     
Jesse Brown VA Medical Center 

Chicago, IL 
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Term 
Began 

Term 
Ends 

Terms 
Served Category 

Network 10 Network 12 

Affiliation IL MO KS IA NE 

   Subject Matter Experts       

7/1/2013 
1/2016 

12/2015 
12/2018 

1st Term 
2nd Term 

Jim McFarlin, ESRD Patient X      

6/12/2015 12/2017 Appt. Scott Solcher, MD   X   
DaVita 

Lawrence, KS 

   Vacancy       

 

*Members are limited to serving two consecutive terms of three years each. 
Years served as appointees do not count toward the two-term limit. 

**Members serve in a voluntary capacity and are not compensated for their services. 

 

 
 


