

Network Strategies and Innovations, Inc.
ESRD Networks 10 & 12
ESRD Network Contract Board of Directors
Membership Roster
January 1, 2016

Term	Term	Terms		Network 10	Network 12				
Began	Ends	Served	Category	IL	МО	KS	IA	NE	Affiliation
			MRB Chairman (Ex-Officio)						
7/1/2013 1/2015	12/2014 12/2017	1 <sup>st</sup> Term 2 <sup>nd</sup> Term	Tim Pflederer, MD	х					FMC Morton, IL
7/1/2013	12/2016	1 <sup>st</sup> Term	Patrick Brophy, MD				X		Univ. of IA Children's Hospital Iowa City, IA
			Network Nephrologist						
1/2016	12/2016	Appt	William L. Whittier, MD, FASN	х					Rush University Medical Center Chicago, IL
7/1/2013 1/2015	12/2014 12/2017	1 <sup>st</sup> Term 2 <sup>nd</sup> Term	Christie Thomas, MD, Chair				х		University of Iowa Hospital Iowa City, IA
			Network Patient Representatives						
7/1/2013 1/2016	12/2015 12/2018	1 <sup>st</sup> Term 2 <sup>nd</sup> Term	Michael Turner	х					
1/2015	12/2017	1 <sup>st</sup> Term	James Annuschat			х			

Term	Term	Terms			Network 10	Network 12				
Began	Ends	Served		Category	IL	МО	KS	IA	NE	Affiliation
			At Large Mo	embers						
1/2015	12/2017	1 <sup>st</sup> Term	Transplant	Mark Wakefield, MD		х				University of Missouri Columbia, MO
			Pediatrics	This position is covered by a BOD member – Patrick Brophy, MD (NW 12 MRB Chair).						
1/2016	12/2018	Appt.	Vascular Access	Monnie Wasse, MD, MPH, FASN	x					Northwestern University Feinberg School of Medicine Chicago, IL
7/1/2013 1/2016	12/2015 12/2018	1 <sup>st</sup> Term 2 <sup>nd</sup> Term	Nurse	Cathy Colombo, RN	x					Mt. Sinai Hospital Chicago, IL
1/2016	12/2017	Appt.	Social Worker	Lisa G. Barton, LMSW			х			FMC – Great Bend Great Bend, KS
1/2016	12/2018	Appt.	Dietitian	Danita Minor, RD, LD		х				DCI Carondelet Kansas City, MO
7/1/2013	12/2016	1 <sup>st</sup> Term	Admin	Laurie Hippensteel, RN		х				VA Medical Center Lee's Summit, MO
1/2016	12/2017	Appt.	Technician	Alice McCaster	х					Jesse Brown VA Medical Center Chicago, IL

Term	Term	Terms		Network 10	Network 12				
Began	Ends	Served	Category	IL	МО	KS	IA	NE	Affiliation
			Subject Matter Experts						
7/1/2013 1/2016	12/2015 12/2018	1 <sup>st</sup> Term 2 <sup>nd</sup> Term	Jim McFarlin, ESRD Patient	х					
6/12/2015	12/2017	Appt.	Scott Solcher, MD			х			DaVita Lawrence, KS
			Vacancy						

<sup>\*</sup>Members are limited to serving two consecutive terms of three years each. Years served as appointees do not count toward the two-term limit.

<sup>\*\*</sup>Members serve in a voluntary capacity and are not compensated for their services.